
County of Santa Cm2
23

GENERALSERVICESDEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073

(831) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 454-2710 TDD: (831) 454-2123

ROY HOLMBERG, DIRECTOR

January 15, 1999

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

EXTERIOR WATERPROOFING AT WATER STREET JAIL, 98Cl-008

Dear Members of the Board:

During the 1998/99 Budget Hear
Facilities Maintenance budget

ngs your Board allocated $20,000 in the
or a project to seal and waterproof the

exterior walls and seams at the Water Street Detention facility. On
December 15, 1998 your Board approved the award of a contract for this work
to D & S Painting with appropriations of $11,500 plus an allowance for
contingencies of $1,150.

Agenda: February 2, 1999

In carrying out the work on this project, additional problem areas have
been identified. In addition to the horizontal seams originally included
in the scope of work, it is clear that 2100 lineal feet of caulking in the
existing vertical seams is also failing.

The contractor for this project has agreed to complete the additional work
at rates comparable to other similar work included in the initial proposal,
however, the scope of the increase is such that the cost will exceed
existing contingency funds.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board:

1. Authorize General Services to approve a change order on this
project, increasing the scope of work to include waterproofing of
2100 additional lineal feet of failed building seams, and;

14’4



Exterior Waterproofing
February 2, 1999
Page 2 of 2

2. Approve the attached ADM-29 encumbering $2,525 for this purpose.

ROY K. HOLMBERG
Director

RH/sb:co8-008

RECOMMENDED:

V County Administrative Officer

cc: County Administrative Office
County Counsel
Auditor-Controller
General Services Department



PAGE 1 OF 1

r:p 2)

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES CONTRACT# 71761

CHANGE ORDER 1

NAME OF PROJECT: EXTERIOR WATER PROOFING AT WATER STREET JAIL

CONTRACTOR: D AND S PAINTING

The parties hereto agree and contractor is hereby directed to make the herein described changes
from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications on this contract as shown in the following items:

ITEM NO $ INCREASE $ DECREASE
CHANGE (DESCRIBE OR ATTACH PROPOSAL) IN CONTRACT IN CONTRACT

T O T A L  $ 3 .675.00

Net increase (Decrease) in Contract Cost is : 3q675.00

Contract duration Increase (Decrease) is:

Project Manager Approval :

0 Days

Date:

Attachments:

Original Contract Price: 1 1,500.00

Total Prior Change Orders: 0 .00

Total of this Change Order: 3,675.OO

Revised Contract Price: 15,175.oo

THIS MODIFICATION IS HEREBY MADE A PART OF THE CONTRACT, ALL OTHER PROVISIONS
OF SAID CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN THE SAME.

General Services Director or
Designated Contract Administrator

Contractor Authorized Signature

Date: Date:

NOTE: THIS FORM MAY BE USED FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS ONLY WHEN IT IS
WITHIN THE CONTINGENCY AMOUNT APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND
WHEN SIGNED BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD AUTHORIZED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS FOR THIS PROJECT. CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF THE
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OR IN CASES WHEN THE BOARD DID NOT GIVE PRIOR CHANGE ORDER
AUTHORIZATION REQUIRE SPECIFIC BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL.

Distribution: Contract File, Project Manager, Auditor, Clerk of the Board, Contractor

14 I

98C1008EXTERWATERPROOF.wb3



01/11/1999 09:ll 4083340545 D AND S PAINTING PAGE 02

TO: Santa Cruz County
l-11-99

Date:
D & S PAINTING. INC.

PC’ 121”
COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL Praposa 1 No.:

r.0. box 35s
SEm3lDE.  CA 03955 Phone;

(831) 394-9260 Fax (831) 394-0545

PROJECT Santa Cruz Jail SPECIFICATIONS,

U-E PROPOSE TO FURNISH  LABOR MD MATERIAL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE  WITH  THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS  AS FOLLOWS:

Revised price for added caulking _
Added linal. footage 2100 feet

3,675.OO
PRICE; FOR THE TOTAL SUM OF s

c-ONDlTlOSS:

pmcnt  pricer and upon condltwn lhpt Ihe proposal will be accepted  withIn  thtrry days. ~ko general conditions  whj& ah
standard  for sprcdt~ concraclors  tn the ro~truct~on  mdurcr~.

TERMS:

Paymenu.  to be made a1 work pmgm5Bes

to tttc value of per crnl \-%I of all work ctxnplcted. Iw enwe

amount of conwact ta be pad wthm dry8 ah cultlpl8Lion

‘ftf!S PROPOSAL IS SUEMII-XD  Ih’  DUPLICATE
SHALL COKSTITLTE  A CONTRACT

THE RETURF; TO US OF ONE COPY  WnH  YOUR SIGNA’NlIE

any trme pnor to midnight of the third burinaas day

*
NOTICE TO OWNER

Under the Mcctkwucr’  Lien Uw.  any contractor. rub- improvement of a AxtificaUon  tkwf. in h offk of *
contrrctor.  laborer. marerialman  or olher per~on whohelps county mardcr  of the county  whrrc  the w urtt~t.4
lo rmprove yuur property and IS not paId for his labor. and rrqulnng  tit a contrwtor’s  plymen band h
services  o r  mrtcrral. h a s  a  rlghl LO e n f o r c e  his ctalm rmotded  m such oflice. !&id bond rhll k in an rmavlt  not
agamsr your proprt) less tiu fifty prcentrso%loi  the contrwt  plica and ahall.

under the low. you may prutcct  yaunclf rgrlnst such
in addition to any canditmna  for Ulr pwfornU=  of tie

c l a i m s  b y  liltrig.  bcfoir commcncrng  s u c h  w o r k  o r
ccmw8ct. k conditioned for the pymml  in full of thr

tmcmw~mrnt.  a n  ormtnal  c o n t r a c t  for the w o r k  of
claims of all perronr !urnbhn#  labor.  wvl~. quwmenl
or matcttals for the work d~cr-ibed in Baid CantraCt.



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ P f- .’
2 %

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller

FROM:
General Services

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the County of Santa Cruz (Agency)

and, D & S Painting, PO Box 355, Seaside CA 93955 (Name & Address)

2. The agreement will provide for completion of additional work under CO 81761, Exterior Waterproofing

at Water Street Jail

3. The agreement is needed to add caulking of vertical seams to the project.

4. Period of the agreement is from Board approval to 06/30/99

5. Anticipated  cost is $ increase contingencies by $2,525

6. Remarks:  $ 1 1 , 5 0 0  +  $ 3 , 6 7 5  =  $  1 5 , 1 7 5

(Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed]

7. Appropriations are budgeted in 333100x (Index#)  3405 (Subobject
(Q17005)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

Contract No. C O  8 1 7 6 1  B Date 1 j2’ 177
I 1

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

BY Deputy
v

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
to execute the same on behalf of the

Remarks:

(Agency). County Administrative Officer

(Analyst) BY Date l war-Q9

Agreement approved as to form. Date

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Auditor-Controller - Blue
County Counsel - Green *
Co. Admin. Officer - Conary
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To Orig. Dept. if rejected.

ADM 29 (6/95)

State of Ca!ifornla )
SS

County of Santa Cruz )
I ex-offlclo  Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California, do hereby certify that the foregolng  request for approval of agreement was approved by

said  Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Adminlstratlve  Officer  by an ord

tn the minutes  of said  Board on

19- BY

County  Admin~e~$~~&


